

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

**PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS
TO
COPYRIGHT AMENDMENT
BILL**

[B 73—2001]

*(As agreed to by the Porfolio Committee on Trade and Industry
(National Assembly))*

[B 73A—2001]

ISBN 0 621 32073 0

No. of copies printed 800

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

COPYRIGHT AMENDMENT BILL [B 73—2001]

CLAUSE 2

1. On page 3, in line 5, to omit “play” and to substitute “communicating”.
2. On page 3, in line 5, to omit “in” and to substitute “to the”.

CLAUSE 3

1. On page 3, in line 14, after “recording” to insert “, the performer”.
2. On page 3, in line 27, to omit “user of the sound recording” and to substitute “performer”.
3. On page 3, in line 30, to omit “user” and to substitute “performer”.